

SB0219/694438/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 219
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 6 down through “disaster;” in line 9; in line 10, after “determination;” insert “altering a certain notice requirement to apply to each known secured party rather than each secured party;”; in the same line, after the second “to” insert “each known secured party and”; and strike beginning with “requiring” in line 14 down through “Act;” in line 16.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 9, strike “**AND (3)**”; in line 19, after “each” insert “**KNOWN**”; in line 22, strike “**5**” and substitute “**15**”; in line 23, strike “**OR (3)**”; and in line 26, after “**EACH**” insert “**KNOWN**”.

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 30 on page 4 through line 6 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 5, in line 13, strike “**ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS OF THE**”.